PINE COVE WATER DISTRICT RESOLUTION #585 REBATE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of The Pine Cove Water District hereby resolves the implementation of a rebate program, which provides incentive rebates for water conservation, for District customers, as set forth in Ordinance #8, effective 7-1-2023 through 6/30/2024.

Low Flow Toilet – 1.6 GPF or less	1/2 Purchase price, max \$100.00. Does not apply to new construction and/or new additions. Must be a replacement.
High Efficiency Front Load Washing Machine	\$50.00. Does not apply to new construction and/or new additions. Must be a replacement.
Instant Hot Water Unit Goes in under the sink	1/2 Purchase price, max \$75.00
Rain Water Collection System Large Extensive Systems:	1/2 Purchase price, max \$100.00 Max \$200.00
Any Commercial or multiple units requesting rebate from above categories, will be on a case by case basis.	1/2 Purchase price, max \$200.00. Does not apply to new construction and/or new additions. Must be a replacement.

All Rebates must be approved by the General Manager, in writing, and must include proof of purchase and installation, labor not included, and there will be no repeat rebates allowed for a minimum of 5 years. Within any fiscal year, the maximum total rebate is \$250.00 per property, and the proof of purchase must be dated within the current fiscal year.

Any commercial or multiple units over \$200.00 rebate, will have a max of \$500.00 and must be approved by the Board of Directors.

As part of our rebate program, the District offers LIMITED QUANTITIES of wood chips, compost.

Any exceptions to the above list will also need Board approval. All rebates are available within Budget guidelines on a first come basis.

Adopted this 11th day of October 2023
Diana Luther Vice President, Board of Directors

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly introduced and adopted by the Board of Directors of said District at its meeting held on the 11th day of October 2023, by the following vote, to wit:

	, , ,	,
Ayes:	Noes:	Absent:
IN WITNESS HEREO	F I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the	e official seal of the Pine Cove Water District.
		Becky Smith, District Secretary